The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a
corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH:  The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall be authorized to issue is One
Hundred and Twenty Million (120,000,000) shares of Common Stock, each share having $0.001 par value, and Five
Million (5,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, each share having $0.001 par value.

The Board of Directors may divide the Preferred Stock into any number of series, fix the designation and